08/12/2014 502930508

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2977106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMENDED CORPORATE RESOLUTIONS CONFIRMING OWNERSHIP	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICON ONE INCORPORATED	08/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER GELLMAN	
Street Address:	320 RARITAN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 302	
City:	HIGHLAND PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08904	
Name:	ROBERT GEORGE	
Street Address:	371 PROSPECT AVENUE	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14139080
Patent Number:	8630930
Patent Number:	7624051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)397-7728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122464546

Email: rdslusky@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** RONALD D. SLUSKY 353 WEST 56TH ST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 5L

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GELLMAN NAME OF SUBMITTER: RONALD D. SLUSKY

REEL: 033511 FRAME: 0836 502930508

PATENT

SIGNATURE:	/Ronald D. Slusky/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=amended resolution aug 11 14#page1.tif		
source=amended resolution aug 11 14#page2.tif		
source=amended resolution aug 11 14#page3.tif		
source=amended resolution aug 11 14#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033511 FRAME: 0837 Whereas icon One Incorporated was administratively dissolved by the State of West Virginia on May 21st 2003, the Officers and shareholders unanimously adopt this resolution to recognize the administrative dissolution of the corporation. The resolution further sets forth the following:

A. That at the earliest practicable date, the following will be accomplished:

- (1) Complete liquidation of Icon One Incorporated
- (2) Payment of all corporate debts, if any, and
- (3) Facilitate and/or recognize any distribution of any remaining cash, securities, and cash realized from the sale of securities or corporate assets to the stockholders that were due as of the administrative dissolution date of 5/21/2003 and have not yet been received by the shareholders since that date.
- 9. That the directors and officers of Icon One Incorporated are authorized and directed to immediately initiate the liquidation of the corporation so that assets or the proceeds therefrom not yet distributed can be distributed to its stockholders as soon as possible.
- C. That the charter and franchise of Icon One Incorporated will be surrendered and the corporation dissolved in accordance with the administrative dissolution made by the Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia on 5/21/2003.
- D. That Icon One Incorporated, which was administratively dissolved many years ago by the Secretary of State of West Virginia will conduct no business except that which is necessary or incidental to liquidation and winding up affairs.
- The names and addresses of the corporate officers are.

President: Peter Geilman 320 Raritan Ave Suite 302, Highland Park NJ 08904

Secretary-Treesurer: Robert George, 371 Prospect Avenue, Princeton NJ 08540

4. The names and addresses of the corporate directors are:

Peter Gellman 320 Raritan Ave Suite 302, Highland Park NJ 08904

Robert George, 371 Prospect Avenue, Princeton NJ 08540

Dated:

Icon One Incorporated

8/11/14

OA.

President

Sy

Secretary-Treasurer

Whereas Icon One Incorporated was administratively dissolved on May 21, 2003, and whereas there being no claims by creditors of any debts owed by Icon One Incorporated,

It is resolved that:

all icon One incorporated's intellectual property became the property of the Icon One Incorporated shareholders on 5/21/2003 in proportion to their former ownership (see Schedule A). In the opinion of Icon One Incorporated, that property includes all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in any and all of the following:

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First Named</u> <u>Inventor</u>
7624051	US	09/12/2001	Method and system for forming a list-based value discovery network
			Peter Gellman
60/233629	US	09/18/2000	Method and system for forming a list based value discovery network
			Peter Gellman
PCT/US2001/028291	wo	09/12/2001	Method and system for forming a list-based value discovery network
			Peter Gellman

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents above and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

PATENT REEL: 033511 FRAME: 0839

- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

However, if it is ever determined that icon One Incorporated owned additional intellectual property at the time of the administrative dissolution, such additional intellectual property is recognized also to have been distributed to the shareholders at the time of the administrative dissolution on 5/21/2003.

Dated

teon One Incorporated

8y:

President

Secretary-Treasurer

Schedule A: Shareholder Ownership Percentages as of May 21 2003 Administrative Dissolution

Peter Gellman 95.833%

Robert George 4.167%

PATENT REEL: 033511 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 08/12/2014